
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE 1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

HANGTOWN MOTOCROSS CLASSIC - SACRAMENTO, CA

ROUND 2 OF 12 - MAY 30, 2009

250 Motocross

HANGTOWN MOTOCROSS CLASSIC

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

43 B. Tickle  241.9311

10 R. Dungey  642.0882

151 J. Barcia  342.2683

39 T. Canard  642.3174

377 C. Pourcel  342.4375

119 M. Anstie  342.5876

24 B. Metcalfe  342.6157

61 B. Wharton  642.8268

411 T. Rattray  242.8799

41 M. Lemoine  643.00110

981 A. Stroupe  643.14211

19 J. Weimer  243.23712

50 W. Hahn  243.24013

123 T. Searle  343.32414

87 P. Larsen  543.51815

159 D. Durham  543.79316

36 K. Cunningham  543.84217

77 S. Clarke  443.87018

719 V. Freise  644.06819

795 B. Rutherford  544.12220

350 B. Evans  544.18421

277 R. Newton  244.48522

85 S. Borkenhagen  244.51923

144 A. Martin  344.69824

986 T. Ingalls  644.74725

267 K. Mace  244.90826

171 B. Kelly  245.15427

534 T. Freistat  245.36928

727 R. Urseth  445.52829

623 B. Bruner  345.72130

976 J. Greco  246.36431

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

39 T. Canard  620.1351

981 A. Stroupe  520.1442

10 R. Dungey  620.1443

43 B. Tickle  520.3294

19 J. Weimer  420.3855

119 M. Anstie  420.4026

41 M. Lemoine  620.4177

24 B. Metcalfe  620.4818

36 K. Cunningham  620.5639

87 P. Larsen  420.63510

151 J. Barcia  420.64011

350 B. Evans  520.65912

411 T. Rattray  420.69813

50 W. Hahn  320.73414

377 C. Pourcel  320.73615

159 D. Durham  620.82816

77 S. Clarke  520.85117

123 T. Searle  320.88418

144 A. Martin  520.93519

61 B. Wharton  621.04220

719 V. Freise  421.08721

623 B. Bruner  521.36922

795 B. Rutherford  521.37323

85 S. Borkenhagen  521.38624

986 T. Ingalls  521.49425

727 R. Urseth  621.60226

277 R. Newton  421.77527

267 K. Mace  221.82828

171 B. Kelly  221.93329

976 J. Greco  521.94530

534 T. Freistat  122.04131

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  31:03.7011

39 T. Canard  41:03.7682

123 T. Searle  31:03.8053

10 R. Dungey  61:03.9554

411 T. Rattray  41:04.3665

61 B. Wharton  61:04.4076

151 J. Barcia  21:04.4857

24 B. Metcalfe  51:04.5468

41 M. Lemoine  41:04.8719

43 B. Tickle  41:04.94010

119 M. Anstie  31:05.09711

19 J. Weimer  11:05.20312

87 P. Larsen  21:05.30513

981 A. Stroupe  51:05.49714

36 K. Cunningham  61:05.55815

350 B. Evans  51:05.72916

159 D. Durham  31:05.82317

50 W. Hahn  51:05.95118

77 S. Clarke  41:06.36619

986 T. Ingalls  61:06.80320

85 S. Borkenhagen  31:07.11921

719 V. Freise  31:07.48722

144 A. Martin  41:07.50523

171 B. Kelly  41:07.53224

795 B. Rutherford  31:07.85825

267 K. Mace  31:08.21526

623 B. Bruner  31:08.39727

727 R. Urseth  31:08.95228

277 R. Newton  21:09.73929

976 J. Greco  31:10.33030

534 T. Freistat  11:10.38431
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